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INSTRUCTIONS: 

This i s  the decision of the Administrative Appeals Office in your case. All documents have been returned to 
the office that originally decided your case. Any further inquiry must be made to that office. 

Robert P. Wiemann, Director 
Administrative Appeals Office 
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DISCUSSfON: The service center director denied the nonimmigrant visa petition and the marrer is now before 
the Administrative Appeals Office (AAO) on appeal. The appeal will be rejected pursuant to 8 C.F.R. 
5 103.3~v}~A1(11- 

The petitioner offers computer support services to the general public and seeks to employ the beneficiary as a 
computer support specialist. The petitioner endeavors to classify the beneficiary as a nonimmigrant worker in a 
specialty occupation pursuant to section IOl(a)(lS)(H)(i)(b) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (the Act). 
8 U.S.C. § 1 lOl(a)(lS)(H)(i)(b). 

The regulation at 8 C.F.R. $ 103.2(a)(3) specifies that a petitioner may be represented "by an attorney in the 
United Stares, as defined in $ I.I(C) of this chapter, by an attorney outside the United States as defined in 
5 292.1 (a)(6) of this chapter, or by tive as defined in 5 292.1(a)(4) of this chapter." In this 
instance, the person listed on the G- is neither an attorney nor an accredited representative. 
As such, she is not authorized to r e p  these proceedings. 

The regulation at 8 C.F.R. 8 103.3(v)(A)(1) provides that an appeal filed by a person or entity not entitled to 
file it must be rejected as improperly filed. 

ORDER: The appeal is rejected. 


